### 900266776 09/20/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as		09/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent		09/20/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EN Engineering, L.L.C.
Street Address:	28100 Torch Parkway
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779229	EN ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2843670	ENE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Attention: Josh Green, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031749-0171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Green, Esq./McGuireWoods LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0227

OP \$65,00 2779229

Signature:	/Josh Green/	
Date:	09/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet - Madison Capital Funding to EN Engineering#page1.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet - Madison Capital Funding to EN Engineering#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet - Madison Capital Funding to EN Engineering#page3.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet - Madison Capital Funding to EN Engineering#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0228 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20th day of September, 2013, by

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company

("Madison") in favor of EN ENGINEERING, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 30, 2012 and

recorded April 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4767/0539, made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4975.250

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: \_\_\_

ame:

Chief Credit Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Registration Number	Date
EN Engineering	2,779,229	11/4/03
ENe	2,843,670	5/18/04

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 09/20/2013**